147
Touch screens operators
TS8000 series
Description
TS8000 is a high-performance Touch Screen operator panel
with many built-in functions. This TS8000 offers most of the
features typically available on PC-based SCADA systems.
TS8000 can communicate with different hardwares through

communication networks.
DeviceNet communications interface
Order code: 8000/DN/00
Supported protocols • DeviceNet – slave group 2 only
Communication speed • Selectable by software up to 500 kbits/s
CANopen communications interface
Order code: 8000/CB/00
Supported protocols • CANopen SDO master
Communication speed • Selectable by software up to 1 Mbits/s
Communication • With Drive System Explorer software
   using RTNX protocol
Suitable for drives • AC890 version 3.2+
Firewire communications interface
Order code: 8000/FA/00
This card allows data exchange between the TS8000 and an AC890 fitted with an 8903-FA-00 interface
Communication ports Port A :  IEEE 1394A
Port B :  IEEE 1394B
Note :  The TS8000 must use a Class 2 or SELV rated power supply
Features
Configuration by means of DSI8000 configuration software
Power supply Connection by pluggable 3-pin terminals
Operating Temperature 0 to 50°C
Storage Temperature -20 to 80°C
Humidity 80% max. relative humidity (non-condensing) from 0 to 50°C
Altitude 2000 metres Max.
Link communications interface
Order code: 8000/LK/00
Supported protocols LINK
Communication speed 2.7Mbits/s
Allows data exchange between TS8000 and SSD LINK fibre optic network
Profibus interface 8000/PB/00
Order code: 8000/PB/00
Supported protocols • Profibus DP EN 50 170, I
Communication speed • up to 12 Mbits/s
5